respectively.  Based on a Federal Reserve interim final rule that was in effect until March 31, 2021, our SLR and supplementary leverage
exposure as of December 31, 2020 reflect the exclusion of U.S. Treasury securities and deposits at Federal Reserve Banks.  The exclusion
of these assets had the effect of increasing our SLR by 0.8% as of December 31, 2020.

20 The Firm early adopted the standardized approach for counterparty credit risk (SA-CCR) under Basel III on December 1, 2021. SA-CCR
replaced the current exposure method used to measure derivatives counterparty exposure within the Standardized Approach risk-weighted
assets (RWAs) and Supplementary Leverage Ratio exposure calculations in the regulatory capital framework.  As a result of the adoption,
as of December 31, 2021 our risk-weighted assets under the Standardized Approach increased by $23 billion and our Standardized CET1
capital ratio decreased by 82 basis points.

Consolidated Income Statement Information
(unaudited, dollars in millions)

Quarter Ended Percentage Change From: Twelve Months Ended Percentage
Dec 31, 2021 Sep 30, 2021 Dec 31, 2020 Sep 30, 2021 Dec 31, 2020 Dec 31, 2021 Dec 31, 2020 Change

Revenues:
Investment banking 2,581$   3,013$   2,435$   (14%) 6% 10,994$   7,674$   43%
Trading 2,394 2,861 3,229 (16%) (26%) 12,810 13,983 (8%)
Investments 632 45 327  *   93% 1,376 986 40%
Commissions and fees 1,307 1,280 1,352 2% (3%) 5,521 4,851 14%
Asset management 5,395 5,201 3,926 4% 37% 19,967 14,272 40%
Other 126 290 457 (57%) (72%) 1,042 678 54%

Total non-interest revenues 12,435 12,690 11,726 (2%) 6% 51,710 42,444 22%

Interest income 2,411 2,351 2,245 3% 7% 9,411 10,162 (7%)
Interest expense 322 288 374 12% (14%) 1,366 3,849 (65%)

Net interest 2,089 2,063 1,871 1% 12% 8,045 6,313 27%
Net revenues 14,524 14,753 13,597 (2%) 7% 59,755 48,757 23%

Provision for credit losses 5 24 4 (79%) 25% 4 761 (99%)

Non-interest expenses:
Compensation and benefits 5,487 5,920 5,450 (7%) 1% 24,628 20,854 18%

Non-compensation expenses:
Brokerage, clearing and exchange fees 811 825 776 (2%) 5% 3,341 2,929 14%
Information processing and communications 833 788 697 6% 20% 3,119 2,465 27%
Professional services 829 734 679 13% 22% 2,933 2,205 33%
Occupancy and equipment 479 427 456 12% 5% 1,725 1,559 11%
Marketing and business development 205 146 161 40% 27% 643 434 48%
Other 991 1,015 944 (2%) 5% 3,694 3,132 18%

Total non-compensation expenses 4,148 3,935 3,713 5% 12% 15,455 12,724 21%

Total non-interest expenses 9,635 9,855 9,163 (2%) 5% 40,083 33,578 19%

Income before provision for income taxes 4,884 4,874 4,430  --   10% 19,668 14,418 36%
Provision for income taxes 1,168 1,150 1,018 2% 15% 4,548 3,239 40%

Net income 3,716$   3,724$   3,412$   --   9% 15,120$   11,179$   35%
Net income applicable to nonredeemable noncontrolling interests 20 17 27 18% (26%) 86 183 (53%)

Net income applicable to Morgan Stanley 3,696 3,707 3,385  --   9% 15,034 10,996 37%
Preferred stock dividend 104 123 119 (15%) (13%) 468 496 (6%)
Earnings applicable to Morgan Stanley common shareholders 3,592$   3,584$   3,266$   --   10% 14,566$   10,500$   39%

The End Notes are an integral part of this presentation.  Refer to the Financial Supplement on pages 12 - 17 for Definition of U.S. GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures, Definitions of Performance
Metrics and Terms, Supplemental Quantitative Details and Calculations, and Legal Notice for additional information.

10

Consolidated Financial Metrics, Ratios and Statistical Data
(unaudited)

Quarter Ended Percentage Change From: Twelve Months Ended Percentage
Dec 31, 2021 Sep 30, 2021 Dec 31, 2020 Sep 30, 2021 Dec 31, 2020 Dec 31, 2021 Dec 31, 2020 Change

Financial Metrics:

Earnings per basic share 2.05$   2.01$   1.84$   2% 11% 8.16$   6.55$   25%